## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

At <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one: ☐ Bill Request or ⊠	Date of Request: <u>05/13/2020</u> Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	oment (ICA) Degening/Tout Amendment
_	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip	C services for the Denver Public Library Central Library Renovation
10000	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Curt Winn	Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: curt.winn@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
does not meet the needs of the current and growing service are  The scope includes addressing significant safety and security is building to allow for modern library programs, services and re-	ssues, correcting deferred maintenance and reconfiguring the sources. This phase of the project concentrates on infrastructure and ding but reconfiguration of spaces for safety, security and programs
or early resource, assigned to this request (if appreciate).	- Organon
7. City Council District: District 10	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by M	ayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0483	Date Entered:

Revised 03/02/18

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: Construction			
Vendor/Contractor Name: Gerald H. Phipps, Inc.			
Contract control number: 202053365			
<b>Location:</b> Denver Central Library, 10 W. 14 <sup>th</sup> Ave	enue, Denver, CO 80204		
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is thi	s an Amendment?   Yes	No If yes, how many?	
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates: NTP + 3 years			
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):			
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)	
\$45,000,000		\$45,000,000	
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
NTP + 3 years		Execution + 3 years	
allow for modern library programs, services and resources. This phase of the project concentrates on infrastructure and deferred maintenance throughout the 540,000-square-foot building but reconfiguration of spaces for safety, security and programs in the basement and first floors only.  Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, advertisement of the RFQ began on July 31, 2019  Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?   Yes  No  Source of funds: \$38M from Elevate Denver Bond, \$1.1M ADA and FIT Funding, Up to \$12M fundraising from Friends Foundation			
ELEVATE DENVER BOND: $\square$			
Is this contract subject to:    W/MBE    DBE    SBE    XO101    ACDBE    N/A			
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 18% MWBE			
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? The subcontractor team has not yet been selected for this project. The General Contractor, Gerald H. Phipps, Inc., has committed to meeting the M/WBE goal and the Workforce goal for the project.			
Toha	completed by Mayor's Logislative		
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0483

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: